503504285 09/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3550911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANCHUN WANG	09/28/2015
QINGJUN ZHANG	09/28/2015
YUANJING LI	09/28/2015
ZHIQIANG CHEN	09/28/2015
ZIRAN ZHAO	09/28/2015
YINONG LIU	09/28/2015
YAOHONG LIU	09/28/2015
JIANPING CHANG	09/28/2015
SHUQING ZHAO	09/28/2015
WENJIAN ZHANG	09/28/2015
YONGQIANG WANG	09/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSINGHUA UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	TSINGHUA PARK, HAIDIAN DISTRICT,
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100084
Name:	NUCTECH COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR, BLOCK A, TONGFANG BUILDING SHUANGQINGLU, HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14827248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 036698 FRAME: 0679

PATENT

503504285

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-833-2258

Email: PatentDocketingUS-PaloAlto@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW B. SCHWAAB
Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: DLA PIPER LLP US

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	394105-991110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW B. SCHWAAB
SIGNATURE:	/Andy Schwaab/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=991110_Dec-Assignment#page1.tif source=991110_Dec-Assignment#page2.tif source=991110_Dec-Assignment#page3.tif source=991110_Dec-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036698 FRAME: 0680

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/we,

Yanchun WANG of Beijing, CN,
Qingjun ZHANG of Beijing, CN,
Yuanjing LI of Beijing, CN,
Zhiqiang CHEN of Beijing, CN,
Ziran ZHAO of Beijing, CN,
Yinong LIU of Beijing, CN,
Yaohong LIU of Beijing, CN,
Jianping CHANG of Beijing, CN,
Shuqing ZHAO of Beijing, CN,
Wenjian ZHANG of Beijing, CN,
Yongqiang WANG of Beijing, CN,

respectively; hav	ve invented	certain ne	w and	useful	improvements	in: " <u>PRC</u>	CESS_	FOR	<u>THE</u>
PREPARATION	OF GADO	LINIUM O	XYSUL	FIDE	SCINTILLATIO	ON CERA	MICS"	(herei	nafter
referred to as the	"Invention")	for which a	n applic	ation fo	or Letters Patent	was filed o	n Augu	st 14, 20	15
cicirca to as the		lication No.				Application			
	as App	ilcation 110.		·····		. I. I	. ,,		

The application was made or authorized to be made by the person(s) executing the declaration;

The individual(s) believe(s) himself or herself or themselves to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application; and

The individual(s) acknowledge(s) that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both;

WHEREAS, <u>Tsinghua University</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at <u>Tsinghua Park, Haidian District, Beijing, 100084 CN</u>, and

Nuctech Company Limited , (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 2nd Floor, Block A, Tongfang Builiding Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing 100084 CN,

are desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention, the Application and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/we, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and said Application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof

PATENT REEL: 036698 FRAME: 0681 together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

I/we hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of DLA Piper LLP US, Attorneys at Law, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	Yandrun Wang- Signature
	Signature
	Yanchun WANG
Date: 2015 9.28	Qing jun ZHANG Signature
	Signature
	Qingjun ZHANG
7014.9.28	Li Y
Date:	Signature
	Yuanjing LI
Date:	· ·

Docket	Nio	Coctil	100	ı	เก
Docket	NO	Eastil	-991	-	W

Date:	2015.9.28	Signature Chen
Date:	2015.9.28	Zhiqiang CHEN Ziran ZHIYO Signature Ziran ZHAO
Date:	2015-9-28	Signature Yinong LIU
Date:	2015.9.28	Signature Yaohong LIU
Date:	2015-9.28	Chang Jian Ping Signature Jianping CHANG
Date:	2015.9.28	Shuging Zhao Signature Shuqing ZHAO

Docket No. EastIP-991110

Date:	015.9.28	Wen jian 2HANG Signature Wenjian ZHANG
Date:	15. P. 28	Yongqiang WANG Signature Yongqiang WANG

Page 4 of 4